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Twin City Chinese Christian Church
1752 Terrace Drive, Roseville MN 55113
651-644-9321, www.tcccc.org

VREARE BRIOKE WOHAFZE
Manifest God’s Glory, Experience His Love, Bring Hope to All
May 24, 2020

Praise, Thanksgivings & Prayer Requests
1. Pray for safety as Minnesota begins opening back up.
2. Pray for Fred Li. He begins as Mandarin Minister on 6/1.
3. Praise that Sandy Ng has been declared cancer-free!
4. Praise for the ability to still worship together.
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Announcements

1. 2020 Church-wide theme: "Full-Time Christians: Living Out Your Faith Every
Day." Second quarter memory verse: Mark 8:34-36.

2. TA4C continues to remain fully online at this time. Please refer to Governor
Walz’s orders and the Covid-19 Team'’s guidelines as you consider meeting in
small groups when T4C is ready to initiate Phase 1 in the near future.

3. The Pastoral staff and Elders are eager to serve you. Please contact any of us
with needs, concerns, or praises. See the end of the bulletin for their emails.

4. Tithes and Offerings: Please mail to the address at the top of the bulletin or set
up monthly or bimonthly direct deposits by filling out the form on www.tcccc.org.

5. Online VBS is coming for families of children age 4 — grade 6, July 20-24.
Registration will open online June 1.

6. Teen Camp 2020 has been cancelled. It was originally scheduled for August 3-8.
7. Highlights from 5/12 DB Meeting:

e T4C sent a gift to Chinese Christian Church of Woodbury in honor of their new
church building.

e Fred Liis getting to know the Mandarin congregation brothers and sisters
through video chatting after church on Sundays.

El. If interested in baptism and church membership, contact Pastor Mike.
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English Service Online (9:30-10:40am)
To receive weekly emails with links to the online English
service, send an email to
t4c-english+subscribe @googlegroups.com.
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# 44 Pastoral Staff

B 23021438 Cantonese Minister Ivan Lee
B IALET English Pastor Mike Gin

B 3538 H 4K FF Mandarin Pastor Stephen Mma
# 'V SF2/1%1E Youth Minister Tim Haas
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ivan.lee@tcccc.org
mike.gin@tcccc.org
spspmma@msn.com
tim.haas@tcccc.org

Children’s Ministry Director Jody Tellers jody.tellers@tcccc.org

Elder Samuel Ng elder.sam.ng@tcccc.org
Elder Lewis Ng elder.lewis.ng@tcccc.org
Elder Tike-Ching Wong elder.tike.wong@tcccc.org
Elder Ivan Lui elder.ivan.lui@tcccc.org

Elder Tai Yeow elder.tai.yeow@tcccc.org
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